From: Tara Hodges

To: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Groves, Amber; Mike Shoemaker; Brett Fulks

Cc: ballen@sesi-nm.com; books2@sesi-nm.com

Subject: RE: Devon Laguna Salado Work Plan

Date: Tuesday, June 6, 2017 8:59:04 AM

Attachments: Laguna Salado South 1 21bbls PW Initial C-141 1.26.17 Revised 06.16.17.pdf

Hello all!

I have attached the corrected C-141 for the Devon Laguna Salado.

Thank You

Tara Hodges

Safety & Environmental Solutions, Inc. 703 East Clinton Street Hobbs, NM 88240 Office: (575) 397-0510

From: Tara Hodges [mailto:<u>office2@sesi-nm.com</u>]

Sent: Friday, May 26, 2017 7:30 AM

To: Crystal Weaver (<u>Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us</u>) < <u>Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us</u>>; <u>mike.bratcher@state.nm.us</u>; 'Groves, Amber' < <u>agroves@slo.state.nm.us</u>>; Mike Shoemaker (<u>mike.shoemaker@dvn.com</u>) < <u>mike.shoemaker@dvn.com</u>>; Brett Fulks (<u>Brett.fulks@dvn.com</u>)

<<u>Brett.fulks@dvn.com</u>>

Cc: ballen@sesi-nm.com; books2@sesi-nm.com

Subject: Devon Laguna Salado Work Plan

Hello,

I have attached, per Bob Allen SESI, the proposed Work Plan for the Devon Laguna Salado. We will send the corrected C-141, stating the correct Land and Mineral Owner, once it is received.

Thank You

Tara Hodges

Safety & Environmental Solutions, Inc. 703 East Clinton Street Hobbs, NM 88240 Office: (575) 397-0510